

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Baptiste)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
M. D. Steele Construction Ltd.	6,878,000.00	6,878,000.00
Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	7,912,321.34	7,912,321.34
Graham Construction & Engineering LP	7,930,996.50	7,930,996.50
PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	8,801,629.47	8,801,629.47
Armcon Ltd.	8,850,673.50	8,850,673.50
Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc.	8,956,726.35	8,956,726.35
Minty's Moving Ltd.	15,413,502.00	15,413,502.00

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER M. D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	409,154.55	409,154.55	910,688.00	910,688.00	680,000.00	680,000.00	498,476.12	498,476.12
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	19,845.00	19,845.00	68,190.00	68,190.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	62,908.00	62,908.00
Supply of Field Office, CI "A" (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,260.00	29,260.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	115,686.00	115,686.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	13,783.00	13,783.00	31,400.00	31,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	155,857.00	155,857.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	97,700.00	97,700.00	140,800.00	140,800.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	255,931.29	255,931.29
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	79,537.00	79,537.00	123,400.00	123,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	227,483.31	227,483.31
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	404,496.00	404,496.00	396,100.00	396,100.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	621,861.22	621,861.22
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	119,800.00	119,800.00	220,800.00	220,800.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	360,400.77	360,400.77
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,046.00	6,046.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	4420	m	110.00	486,200.00	125.00	552,500.00	125.00	552,500.00	140.00	618,800.00
Driving Steel H Piles	4088	m	15.00	61,320.00	15.00	61,320.00	15.00	61,320.00	100.00	408,800.00
Splicing Steel H Piles	176	each	450.00	79,200.00	650.00	114,400.00	550.00	96,800.00	1,000.00	176,000.00
Supply of Pile Tips	112	each	1,000.00	112,000.00	1,000.00	112,000.00	1,000.00	112,000.00	200.00	22,400.00
Install Steel H Pile Tips	112	each	1,000.00	112,000.00	1,100.00	123,200.00	1,000.00	112,000.00	200.00	22,400.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	52741	kg	1.03	54,323.23	1.11	58,542.51	1.10	58,015.10	1.05	55,378.05
Supply Reinforcing Steel (ChromX 9000 series CS)	106945	kg	3.24	346,501.80	3.32	355,057.40	3.30	352,918.50	3.27	349,710.15
Placing Reinforcing Steel	159686	kg	0.78	124,555.08	0.83	132,539.38	0.90	143,717.40	0.78	124,555.08
Permeable Formwork Liner	1005	m2	27.00	27,135.00	20.00	20,100.00	25.00	25,125.00	26.00	26,130.00
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	734	m3	1,240.93	910,842.62	679.00	498,386.00	1,200.00	880,800.00	757.00	555,638.00
Heating Concrete	734	m3	123.87	90,920.58	260.00	190,840.00	125.00	91,750.00	100.00	73,400.00
Concrete Sealer	1	lump sum	5,736.00	5,736.00	12,670.00	12,670.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,512.00	3,512.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	500	m2	12.50	6,250.00	20.00	10,000.00	15.00	7,500.00	27.03	13,515.00
Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	4,481.00	4,481.00	3,830.00	3,830.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,825.00	3,825.00
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	475	m3	49.00	23,275.00	35.00	16,625.00	50.00	23,750.00	35.00	16,625.00
Granular Base Course CI "DSB"	12825	t	22.92	293,949.00	30.00	384,750.00	23.00	294,975.00	30.00	384,750.00

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			M. D. Steele Construction Ltd.	Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	Graham Construction & Engineering LP	PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Lightweight Backfill	2432	lump sum	251.40	611,404.80	259.00	629,888.00	280.00	680,960.00	300.43	730,645.76
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	25726	kg	5.10	131,202.60	4.50	115,767.00	5.00	128,630.00	4.00	102,904.00
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	25726	kg	0.55	14,149.30	1.00	25,726.00	2.00	51,452.00	1.00	25,726.00
Coring and Placing Anchor Rods - Type X1	40	each	114.78	4,591.20	170.00	6,800.00	200.00	8,000.00	320.82	12,832.80
Coring and Placing Anchor Rods - Type X2	10	each	129.80	1,298.00	170.00	1,700.00	400.00	4,000.00	320.82	3,208.20
Supply Bearings	30	each	2,401.03	72,030.90	2,419.00	72,570.00	3,000.00	90,000.00	2,509.00	75,270.00
Installation of Bearings	30	each	230.17	6,905.10	260.00	7,800.00	350.00	10,500.00	462.00	13,860.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5750	m2	3.95	22,712.50	4.00	23,000.00	4.00	23,000.00	4.00	23,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 450mm	3900	m3	89.00	347,100.00	68.00	265,200.00	90.00	351,000.00	67.13	261,807.00
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	1.00	1.00	115,640.00	115,640.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	226,044.00	226,044.00
Erection of Structural Steel (Mod)	257565	kg	0.41	105,601.65	0.67	172,568.55	0.80	206,052.00	1.00	257,565.00
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	14,500.00	14,500.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	2	each	11,940.00	23,880.00	12,750.00	25,500.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	13,330.00	26,660.00
Erection of Expansion Joint	2	each	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,850.00	17,700.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	9,943.56	19,887.12
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	19,219.00	19,219.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	161,800.00	161,800.00
Supply/Place Concrete (Superstructure)	586	m3	1,173.50	687,671.00	1,453.00	851,458.00	2,000.00	1,172,000.00	1,316.55	771,498.30
Removing Asphalt Pavement	910	m2	3.00	2,730.00	12.00	10,920.00	12.00	10,920.00	12.00	10,920.00
Removing Plain Concrete Pavement	1027	m2	4.87	5,001.49	17.00	17,459.00	17.00	17,459.00	17.00	17,459.00
Concrete Pavement	1424	m2	145.00	206,480.00	145.00	206,480.00	150.00	213,600.00	145.00	206,480.00
Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt H2O proofing (Mod)	1497	m2	43.40	64,969.80	47.00	70,359.00	45.00	67,365.00	43.40	64,969.80
Bit Pvmnt Cl "B" (Br Deck) (Oils Supp by Cont.) (Mod)	320	t	190.00	60,800.00	190.00	60,800.00	190.00	60,800.00	190.00	60,800.00
Stripping Slopes	1	sta	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Bench Cut	1	sta	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Composite Excavation	20000	m3	18.62	372,400.00	16.80	336,000.00	12.50	250,000.00	16.75	335,000.00
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	2000	m2	2.50	5,000.00	5.50	11,000.00	5.50	11,000.00	5.50	11,000.00

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			M. D. Steele Construction Ltd.	Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	Graham Construction & Engineering LP	PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S/P ECB C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	2285	m2	4.88	11,150.80	2.50	5,712.50	2.50	5,712.50	2.50	5,712.50
End Drains	1	lump sum	15,221.00	15,221.00	36,675.00	36,675.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,142.00	36,142.00
Motor Grader	15	hr	160.00	2,400.00	160.00	2,400.00	155.00	2,325.00	175.00	2,625.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	hr	145.00	2,175.00	160.00	2,400.00	155.00	2,325.00	200.00	3,000.00
Wheel Loader	15	hr	160.00	2,400.00	120.00	1,800.00	115.00	1,725.00	215.00	3,225.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				6,878,000.00		7,912,321.34		7,930,996.50		8,801,629.47
BID TOTAL				6,878,000.00		7,912,321.34		7,930,996.50		8,801,629.47

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Armcon Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Minty's Moving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	1,127,316.25	1,127,316.25	329,000.00	329,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00		
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	59,368.75	59,368.75	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Supply of Field Office, CI "A" (Mod)	1	lump sum	30,049.50	30,049.50	36,000.00	36,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	9,487.50	9,487.50	37,000.00	37,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	177,750.00	177,750.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	63,250.00	63,250.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	118,910.00	118,910.00	540,000.00	540,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00		
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	88,816.80	88,816.80	185,000.00	185,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	23,000.00	23,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
Supplying Steel H Piles	4420	m	147.00	649,740.00	267.00	1,180,140.00	150.00	663,000.00		
Driving Steel H Piles	4088	m	115.00	470,120.00	11.00	44,968.00	200.00	817,600.00		
Splicing Steel H Piles	176	each	1,150.00	202,400.00	985.00	173,360.00	2,000.00	352,000.00		
Supply of Pile Tips	112	each	230.00	25,760.00	155.00	17,360.00	200.00	22,400.00		
Install Steel H Pile Tips	112	each	230.00	25,760.00	165.00	18,480.00	250.00	28,000.00		
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	52741	kg	1.10	58,015.10	1.30	68,563.30	2.00	105,482.00		
Supply Reinforcing Steel (ChromX 9000 series CS)	106945	kg	3.43	366,821.35	4.05	433,127.25	6.00	641,670.00		
Placing Reinforcing Steel	159686	kg	0.90	143,717.40	1.05	167,670.30	2.00	319,372.00		
Permeable Formwork Liner	1005	m2	34.50	34,672.50	12.00	12,060.00	60.00	60,300.00		
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	734	m3	1,315.06	965,254.04	1,400.00	1,027,600.00	2,000.00	1,468,000.00		
Heating Concrete	734	m3	376.26	276,174.84	24.00	17,616.00	100.00	73,400.00		
Concrete Sealer	1	lump sum	5,750.00	5,750.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
Asphalt Damp Proofing	500	m2	20.70	10,350.00	10.00	5,000.00	50.00	25,000.00		
Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	13,225.00	13,225.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	475	m3	40.25	19,118.75	72.00	34,200.00	100.00	47,500.00		
Granular Base Course CI "DSB"	12825	t	31.63	405,654.75	37.00	474,525.00	250.00	3,206,250.00		

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Armcon Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Minty's Moving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Lightweight Backfill	2432	lump sum	333.85	811,923.20	340.00	826,880.00	50.00	121,600.00		
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	25726	kg	6.09	156,671.34	6.00	154,356.00	5.00	128,630.00		
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	25726	kg	0.97	24,954.22	3.00	77,178.00	3.00	77,178.00		
Coring and Placing Anchor Rods - Type X1	40	each	155.25	6,210.00	150.00	6,000.00	150.00	6,000.00		
Coring and Placing Anchor Rods - Type X2	10	each	862.50	8,625.00	160.00	1,600.00	250.00	2,500.00		
Supply Bearings	30	each	2,507.36	75,220.80	2,600.00	78,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00		
Installation of Bearings	30	each	805.00	24,150.00	1,290.00	38,700.00	1,000.00	30,000.00		
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5750	m2	2.88	16,560.00	3.00	17,250.00	2.00	11,500.00		
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 450mm	3900	m3	77.05	300,495.00	140.00	546,000.00	100.00	390,000.00		
Delivery of Structural Steel	1	lump sum	23,000.00	23,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00		
Erection of Structural Steel (Mod)	257565	kg	0.77	198,325.05	1.70	437,860.50	1.00	257,565.00		
Field Surf Prep and Painting Struct Steel	1	lump sum	16,675.00	16,675.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
Supply & Fabrication of Expansion Joint	2	each	14,917.43	29,834.86	17,000.00	34,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00		
Erection of Expansion Joint	2	each	28,750.00	57,500.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
Movable Deck Hoarding	1	lump sum	40,250.00	40,250.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00		
Supply/Place Concrete (Superstructure)	586	m3	1,294.22	758,412.92	1,200.00	703,200.00	3,000.00	1,758,000.00		
Removing Asphalt Pavement	910	m2	13.80	12,558.00	16.00	14,560.00	40.00	36,400.00		
Removing Plain Concrete Pavement	1027	m2	34.50	35,431.50	21.00	21,567.00	100.00	102,700.00		
Concrete Pavement	1424	m2	156.60	222,998.40	150.00	213,600.00	1,000.00	1,424,000.00		
Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt H2O proofing (Mod)	1497	m2	53.19	79,625.43	30.00	44,910.00	50.00	74,850.00		
Bit Pvmnt Cl "B" (Br Deck) (Oils Supp by Cont.) (Mod)	320	t	205.20	65,664.00	150.00	48,000.00	400.00	128,000.00		
Stripping Slopes	1	sta	1,063.75	1,063.75	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Bench Cut	1	sta	2,070.00	2,070.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Composite Excavation	20000	m3	14.95	299,000.00	17.50	350,000.00	40.00	800,000.00		
Seeding Using Imported Topsoil	2000	m2	7.48	14,960.00	5.00	10,000.00	20.00	40,000.00		

**TENDER NO. 6704**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 75

WORK ORDER: H15564

PROJECT NO: 2431

LOCATION: Over Plum River on PTH 75(N/B) (At St. Jean Bapti

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Armcon Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Minty's Moving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S/P ECB C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	2285	m2	3.45	7,883.25	7.00	15,995.00	3.00	6,855.00		
End Drains	1	lump sum	32,798.00	32,798.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Motor Grader	15	hr	178.25	2,673.75	200.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,750.00		
Hydraulic Excavator	15	hr	178.25	2,673.75	200.00	3,000.00	350.00	5,250.00		
Wheel Loader	15	hr	132.25	1,983.75	160.00	2,400.00	250.00	3,750.00		
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00		
SECTION 1 TOTAL				8,850,673.50		8,956,726.35		15,413,502.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				8,850,673.50		8,956,726.35		15,413,502.00		0.00